DatasheetDatasheet
Overview
The explosion of video and other data is driving up network traffic so dramatically that companies across the globe are
investing heavily in ways to boost their network bandwidth. According to market research done by the Dell’Oro Group,
this growth is driving the market for 10-Gigabit Ethernet equipment from $2.8 billion in 2009 to $8.5 billion in 2014.
Network equipment manufacturers, carriers and data centers encounter challenges in keeping up with the explosion
of bandwidth-hungry applications. From developing equipment to handle the increased bandwidth to expanding the
network to support the traffic, flexibility is the key to success.

accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed, and no responsibility is assumed for any inaccuracies. Please contact MRV Communications for more information.
MRV Communications and the MRV Communications logo are trademarks of MRV Communications, Inc. Other trademarks are the property of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
FC-A640-212
All Optical Chassis, equipped with a 320x320 port matrix, LC connectors, ETSI dual -48V DC power supplies,
input power monitoring and a single configuration processor. CN-FC-A640-212-00-CN-00
FC-A640-222
All Optical Chassis, equipped with a 320x320 port matrix, LC connectors, ETSI, dual -48V DC power supplies,
input power monitoring, and are dundant configuration processors. CN-FC-A640-222-00-CN-00
FC-A640-112
All Optical Chassis, equipped with a 320x320 port matrix, LC connectors, ANSI, dual -48V DC power supplies,
input power monitoring, and a single configuration processor. CN-FC-A640-122-00-CN-00
FC-A640-122
All Optical Chassis, equipped with a 320x320 port matrix, LC connectors, ANSI, Dual -48V DC Power Supplies,
input Power Monitoring and redundant configuration processors. CN-FC-A640-112-00-CN-00
FC-SPC8-00 8 port driver card for any chassis.  CN-FC-SPC8-00-CN-00
FC-SPPS-00 Soft patch power supply for spare only.  Included in all chassis configurations.  CN-FC-SPPS-00-CN-00
FC-CP-00 Configuration processor for spare. CN-FC-CP-00-CN-00
FC-ACRM Rack mount adapter for FC-ACPS does not include converter, holds up to 4 converters
FC-ACPS AC to DC converter 85-264V AC input to 48V DC output, 800 Watts
For more information on MRV’s test automation products, please visit www.mrv.com/tap .